BBRAUN

B. Braun Melsungen AG Sparte Aesculap

Sieversufer 8 D-12359 Berlin

e-mail: @bbraun.com http://www.bbraun.com

Ihre Zeichen

Unsere Zeichen

Tel. +49/30/568 2071

Fax +49/30/568 2071-76

Datum March 10, 2014

Dear customer,

We are aware that you are one of the customers who uses in your facility the medical device Coroflex Blue Neo with the article nos. 5029032 LOT 13G01809 and 5029034 LOT 13G01809 in the interventional cardiology.

Due to a recent complaint we reviewed our production process and recognized that we have to assume that some not concrete specified number of products of the named lots may be faulty regarding their packaging. In the individual cases the lable shows a different stent diameter compared to the packed stent.

The product must not be used anymore.

B. Braun representatives will contact you in a timely manner to retrieve the goods of the mentioned article numbers on stock. The goods shall be returned to B.Braun Melsungen AG, Vascular Systems, Sieversufer 8, 12359 Berlin by 28th of March 2014. Our B. Braun representative will according to factual situation offer you appropriate products as replacements in order to guaranty the maintenance of product provision.

We appreciate your support for this activity and regret any inconveniences this process of safekeeping may cause.

B. Braun Melsungen AG

i. V. Director Medical Scientific Affairs

i. V.



Head of Regulatory Affairs Management

Chairman of Supervisory Board: Prof. Dr. h.c. Ludwig Georg Braun

Dr. rer. pol. Heinz-Walter Große [Chairman] Dr. rer. pol. Annette Beller (Deputy Member of the Board) Otto Philipp Braun (Deputy Member of the Board)

Executive Board:

Dr. rer. nat. Wolfgang Feller Prof. Dr. med. Hanns-Peter Knaebel Dr. rer. nat. Meinrad Lugan Caroll H. Neubauer, LL.M.

Corporate Office: Melsungen Register Court: Local Court Fritzlar HRB 11 000

WEEE-Reg.-No. DE 42690900

Address: B. Braun Melsungen AG Carl-Braun-Straße 1 34212 Melsungen Germany